## 503130221 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROKI MORI	12/16/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14593131				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, TAdigwe@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503130221 REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0523

#### ASSIGNMENT

						(5)			
		(1)	Hiroki MORI						
Nan	Insert	(2)							ARRAMAN (SI)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			·····	(7)			AN .
						(8)			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
			In consideration	£ 46 n num di	s and dallar	181 00) and other	er good and valuereby does assi	iable considers gn, transfer and	ations paid to each of d set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	OGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAI	SHA			ALEXANDER EXPONENTIAL PROPERTY.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ko, Nagoya, Alchi, 467-8561, Japan						
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all extensions, relessues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known						all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CARTRIDGE AND IMAGE FORMING DEVICE					NEW TOWNS THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case							way and the second seco	
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	3	(Attorney Doc	ket No.					)
	Mahingaan	,,		ndersigned has	(have) exec	cuted an applica	ion for patent in	the United Sta	ites of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of . Application	(12							and any SCO Control of
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13	i) U.S. application						
patent applic Assign claims reexa State right herev which	ations for the invention s as the Assignees m 2) The undersigne ation or continuation nee in every way poss 3) The undersign s or provisions of the in 4) The undersign mination a grant of a v 5) The undersign s resulting from said a to convey the entire i with. 6) The undersign n may be necessary of	, and a gradual	any patent(s) isstem necessary. ree(s) to execute rision thereof, or obtaining eviden- ree(s) to execute stional Convention- gree(s) to perfor inited Stales pate reby authorize(s) allon(s) to the sale st herein assigne preby grant(s) the inable in order to	all papers nece any patent or a ce and going fo a all papers an ofor Protection m all affirmative and to the Assign d Assignee, as ad, and that he afirm of Barrise comply with the	essary in co reissue app ward with s id document of industrial to acts white nee. ) the Comm Assignee of has (they in the rules of the	nnection with ar silication based to the sand perform. Properly or simple the may be nechalled the entire internate) not execute, LTD the power the United State	ny interference verse on, for the con, for the con, for the constant and agreements, essary to obtain the constant and hereby ted, and will not be constant and T selent and T	which may be of invention, and may be necessin, maintain or y and all Lette covenants that execute, any his assignment redemark Office	ing, divisional or reissue in such applications and declared concerning any in to cooperate with the asary in connection with a confirm by reissue or are Patents of the United at he has (they have) full by agreements in conflict any further identification on this
	in witness where			ndersigned on	the date(s)	opposite the u	ndersigned na	me(s). .'	/ncall
0	late Dec. 1	6,	2014	Name of	Inventor	Oringk Hiroki MORI	N MOL	<i>ν</i>	(SEAL)
ī	ale			Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
I	)ale			Name of	Inventor			dayer a harmon and a second	(SEAL)
ì	Date		ONA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	Name of	finventor				(SEAL)
ļ	Date		(A) CARLANT	Name o	finventor				(SEAL)
]	Date _			Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 01/09/2015**